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Prior authorization requirement change for
HCPCS code K1022

Effective June 1, 2022, prior authorization (PA) requirements will change for HCPCS code K1022. The medical
code below will require PA for Anthem Blue Cross members. Federal and state law, as well as state contract
language and Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services guidelines, including definitions and specific contract
provisions/exclusions, take precedence over these PA rules and must be considered first when determining
coverage. Non-compliance with new requirements may result in denied claims.

PA requirements will be added to the following:

o K1022: Addition to lower extremity prosthesis, endoskeletal, knee disarticulation, above knee, hip
disarticulation, positional rotation unit, any type

To request PA, use one of the following methods:
e Web: Log into Availity,* then select Patient Registration > Authorizations & Referrals. Then select
Authorization Request or Auth/Referral Inquiry, as appropriate.
e Phone: 800-754-4708
e Fax:
o Medi-Cal Managed Care (Medi-Cal): 888-831-2256
o Major Risk Medical Insurance Program: 877-273-4193

Not all PA requirements are listed here. PA requirements are available to providers by accessing the
Precertification Lookup Tool at website on the Resources tab or for contracted providers on the
Availity Portal. Providers may also call Provider Services for assistance with PA requirements:

e Medi-Cal: 800-407-4627 (outside L.A. County)

e L.A. Care: 888-285-7801 (inside L.A. County)

* Availity, LLC is an independent company providing administrative support services on behalf of Anthem Blue Cross.

Anthem Blue Cross is the trade name of Blue Cross of California. Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Cross of California Partnership Plan, Inc. are
independent licensees of the Blue Cross Association. Anthem is a registered trademark of Anthem Insurance Companies, Inc.

Blue Cross of California is contracted with L.A. Care Health Plan to provide Medi-Cal Managed Care services in Los Angeles County.
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